Extended Product Type: CAL16-11B
Product ID: SK829002-B
EAN: 7320500050422
Long Description:
2 pole screw type right side mounted auxilliary contact block, instantaneous N.O. and N.C. contacts,
suitable for standard industrial environments
Connecting terminals (delivered in open position): M 3.5 (+,-) pozidriv 2 screw with cable clamp
Conventional Free-air Thermal Current (Ith): acc. to IEC 60947-5-1, q=40°C 16 A
Customs Tariff Number: 85369001
Degree of Protection: acc. to IEC 60529, IEC 60947-1, EN 60529 Coil Terminals IP20
Minimum switching capacity [V/mA]: 0.25 VA/ 12 V / 5 mA
Package Level 1 Gross Weight: 0.060 kg
Power Loss: Per Pole 0.2 W
Product Net Weight:0,05 kg
Rated Breaking Capacity acc. to IEC 60947-5-1: 10 x Ie AC-15
Rated Frequency (fr):
Supply Circuit 50 Hz
Supply Circuit 60 Hz
Rated Insulation Voltage (Ui): acc. to IEC 60947-5-1 and VDE 0110 (Gr. C) 690 V
Rated Making Capacity acc. to IEC 60947-5-1: 10 x Ie AC-15
Rated Operational Current AC-15 (Ie):
(220 / 240V) 6 A
(24 / 127V) 6 A
(380 / 440V) 4 A
(500V) 1 A
(690V) 1 A
Rated Operational Current DC-13 (Ie):
(125V) 1.8 A
(24V) 6 A
(250V) 0.6 A
(48V) 6 A
(72V) 4 A
Rated Short-time Withstand Current (Icw):
for 0.1s 100 A
for 1.0s 50 A